

TRADEMARK RATE SHEET			
Legal Fees			
Application for U.S. trademark currently in use/intent-to-use	up to three classes	\$1450	
	each additional class add	\$150	
	Includes trademark clearance search (US federal registrations only), counseling, preparation of specimens, preparation and filing of application, minor amendments, statements of use (for intent-to-use applications) delivery of registration certificate		
	and trademark guidance; excludes items below:		
Response to office action; Response to opposition; Appeals	Drafting and filing legal arguments in response to office action; negotiating with examiner or opposing party	\$350 per hour	
Request for extension	Up to three classes	\$150	
Request to divide application	Up to three classes	\$150	
nequest to divide application	op to tillee classes	\$130	
Madrid Protocol International Designation	Any classes	\$350 per hour	
International IPO applications	Any classes	\$350 per hour*	
	,	*plus cost of	
		international counse	
Government fees			
USPTO Application fees	U.S. owner: Standard goods list	\$250 per class	
ost to Application tees	U.S. owner: Custom goods list	\$350 per class	
	Non U.S. owner, Sec 66(a) basis	\$500 per class	
	Non U.S. owner, Sec. 44(e) or 44(d)	\$250/\$350 per class	
Post-application fees	Amendment to Allege Use for intent-to-use applications	\$100 per class	
	Statement of Use (SOU) (for Intent-to-use applications)	\$100 per class	
	Request for extension for filing SOU	\$125 per class	
	Request to divide application (charged per new application created)	\$100	
0.1: 10 :			
Optional Services	Tradomark Claure in a Canab	Ć400	
Pre-Application	Trademark Clearance Search	\$400	
	(U.S. federal registrations only)  International Trademark Clearance Search	\$400	
	(per jurisdiction)	Ş <del>4</del> 00	
	Comprehensive Trademark Clearance Report and Opinion (includes state registrations, domains and common law uses)	\$1500	



Post-registration			
Trademark §§ 8 & 15 Declaration, preparation and filing (this occurs between years 5-6 after registration)	For all US marks: \$400 attorney fee plus \$425 USPTO filing fee per class \$525 USPTO filing fee per class if within grace period	For international marks: Only some jurisdictions require year 5 filings. \$350 per hour	
Trademark Renewal preparation and filing (this occurs at year 10 after registration, and every 10 years thereafter)	For all US marks: \$400 attorney fee plus \$525 USPTO filing fee per class \$725 USPTO filing fee per class if within grace period	For international marks: \$350 per hour	
USPTO Audits		\$350 per hour	
Trademark Watching and Protection Services	For all US marks:  Gazette watch: \$750 per year up to three classes  Market watch: \$1000 per year up to three classes  Infringement prosecution, cease and desist letters, charged on a per hour basis	For international marks:  Call for pricing  \$350 per hour	

<sup>\*</sup>Prices current as of May 2024. Prices subject to change.